

Resham Chand vs. State of H.P.
Cr. Appeal No. 416 of 2022

08.12.2022 Present: Mr. H.R. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal No. 416 of 2022

Admit. Call for the record. List before appropriate Bench in due course.

Cr.MP No. 3775 of 2022

No ground for suspension of sentence is made out, therefore, the application is dismissed. However, taking into consideration the fact that the applicant is lodged in Jail for more than 3 months, hearing be expedited.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 08, 2022
(*Vinod*)