

Resham Chand Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 416/2022

19.06.2024 Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, vice Mr. H.R. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant prays
for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

List on **10.07.2024**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

19th June, 2024
(raman)