

Resham Chand Vs. State of H.P.

Cr.Appeal No.416 of 2022.

25.11.2024

Present: None for the appellant.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents.

List for hearing on **23.12.2024.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

25th Nov, 2024
(munish)

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge