

Resham Chand Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 416 of 2022

26.11.2025 Present: Mr.H.R. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
matter is adjourned for final hearing on **23rd March, 2026.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

26th November, 2025
(Keshav)